A, -1 , flered the following 
Rr , lcc~i, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 4S of the Greater New York Charter, the 

Ito, u I of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the expenditure by the Department of 
pat k<, of an amount not exceeding ninety-two thousand dollars ($92,000), for the construction 
and improvement of William H. Seward Park, in the Borough of Manhattan, and that when 
au'hottty therefor shall have been obtained from the Municipal Assembly, the Comptroller be 
authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section

[...]

(Signed) 	FREDERICK BOWLEY, 1'resilcut. 

Resolved, I hat, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and hereby is requested to authorize 
the expenditure of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) for the laying of water-mains in the 
Borough of Queens by the Department of Water Supply, and that when such expeueli]uio shall 
have been so authorized, the Comptroller be and hereby is requested to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of seventy-five thousand dollars (575,oco), as provided by said section 188 of

[...]

Approved by the Mayor October 9, 1900. 
And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of and concurs in 

the resolution of the Municipal Assembly, approved by the Mayor October 9, rgoo, in relation to 
the expenditure of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) for the laying of water-mains in the 
Borough of (lueens by the Department of Water Supply, and that, pursuant to the provisions of 
subdivision 8 of section r88 of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Appor- 
tionment hereby authorizes the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds of The City of New

[...]

ECG. E. McLEAN, Engineer. 

And offered the following 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the requisi-

tiii ,,t the Board ut Education. by resolution adopted September 26, 19oo, for the appropriation 
,ot III' hundred and twenty-six thousand seven hundred and twenty-two dollars ($126,722), from 
the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to be sold pursuant to the provisions 
of section 48 of the Greater New fork Charter and the ordinance of the Municipal Assembly, 
tl,proved by the Mayor July 9, rr)oo, for the purpose of providing means for the payutent of the

[...]

The Committee on Buildings recommends that the award be made to the lowest bidder, in 
which recommendation the Committee on Finance concurs, and submits for adoption the follow-
ing resolution : 

Resolved, That. subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the 
,um of eighteen thousand nine hundred and seventy dollars ($18,970) he and the same is hereby 
appropr.ated from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to be issued by the 
Comptroller pursuant to section 48 of The Greater New York Charter, application for the issue 
of which is hereby made ; laid sum to lie applied in payment of the contract to be entered into

[...]

COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE, 	 1̀L 

October 6, 1900. 
HO,,. I;tRI' S. CvLER, Cornpteolbcr: 

SIR—The Board of Education. by resolution adopted September 26, Igoo, appropriated, sub-
ject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the sum of eighteen thousand 
nine hundred and seventy dollars ($18,970) from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, to be issued by the Comptroller pursuant to section 48 of the Greater New York 
Charter, application for the issue of which is made ; said sum to be applied in payment of the 
contract to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf of the Board of

[...]

The Committee on Buildings recommends that the award be made to the lowc.t bidders, in 
which recommendation the Committee on Finance concurs, and submits for adoption the 
following resolution : 

Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the 
sum of six thousand six hundred and eighty-seven dollars ($6,687) be and the same is hereby 
appropriated from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to be issued by the 
Comptroller pursuant to section 48 of The Greater New York Charter, application for the issue 
of which is hereby made ; said sum to be applied in payment of the contract to be entered into

[...]

COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE, 	 1(̀  

October 6, igoo. 
Hon. BIRD S. COLER, Comptroller: 

SiR—The Board of Education, by resolution adopted September 26, 1900, appropriated, sub. 
jest to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the sum of six thousand six 
hundred and eighty-seven dollars ($6,687) from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, to be issued by the Comptroller pursuant to section 48 of the Greater New York Char. 
ter, application for the issue of which is made ; said sum to be applied in payment of the contract